The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements of operations is presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have been achieved if the Acquisition had been consummated as of the beginning of the
period presented, nor are they necessarily indicative of the future operating results of the combined company. The pro forma adjustments are based upon
available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable, and are expected to have a recurring impact. No effect has been given in the pro
forma financial statements for synergistic benefits that may be realized through the combination or costs that may be incurred in integrating operations.

70

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
EVERSIDE HEALTH

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

(in thousands except per share data)

Everside
Historical

Healthstat
Historical
(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $113,375 $67,082 $ � $180,457
Operating expenses:

Cost of care 69,197 45,242 � 114,439
Selling, general, and administrative 42,786 25,363 � 68,149
Depreciation and amortization 6,386 554 1,968 (A ) 8,908

Total operating expenses 118,369 71,159 1,968 191,496
Operating loss (4,994 ) (4,077 ) (1,968 ) (11,039 )
Nonoperating income (expense):

Other non-operating expenses � (220 ) � (220 )
Interest income 37 � � 37
Interest expense (253 ) (62 ) � (315 )

Total nonoperating income (expense) (216 ) (282 ) � � (498 )
Consolidated net loss before taxes (5,210 ) (4,359 ) (1,968 ) � (11,537 )

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (2,170 ) (4,109 ) (413 ) (B ) (6,692 )
Net loss (3,040 ) (250 ) (1,555 ) (4,845 )

Less: net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest (139 ) � � (139 )
Net loss attributable to parent group $(2,901 ) $(250 ) $ (1,555 ) $(4,706 )
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $(12,951 ) $(63 ) $ 389 (C ) $(22,302 )
Shares used in computing net loss per share, basic and diluted 224 3,993 (3,993 ) (C ) 211

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Acquisition of Healthstat

On November 2, 2020, or the acquisition closing date, we acquired 100% of the outstanding equity of Healthstat pursuant to the Stock Purchase
Agreement. Healthstat provides health and wellness services to patients based on a holistic approach, which encompasses services such as primary